accordance with Statement 109. As a result, we recorded an adjustment to decrease the deferred tax liability balance,
by $4.4 million and $2.1 million as of March 28, 2008 and June 29, 2007, respectively, and to decrease the income tax
provision by $1.3 million and $2.3 million for the quarter and three quarters ended March 28, 2008, respectively, and
to decrease the income tax benefit by $0.9 million and $2.1 million for the quarter and three quarters ended March 30,
2007, respectively.

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

9

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated
balance sheets as of March 28, 2008 and June 29, 2007, as well as the impact on our previously reported consolidated
statements of operations and cash flows for the quarter and three quarters ended March 28, 2008 and March 30, 2007.

QUARTERLY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

For the quarter ended March 28, 2008
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 178.2 $ � $ 178.2

Gross margin 53.0 (2.7) 50.3

Income from operations 9.2 (3.4) 5.8

Net income 7.3 (2.1) 5.2

Basic net income per common share $ 0.12 $ (0.03) $ 0.09

Diluted net income per common share $ 0.09 $ (0.04) $ 0.05

For the quarter ended March 30, 2007
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In millions)

Revenue $ 139.0 $ � $ 139.0

Gross margin 36.0 (2.3) 33.7

Loss from operations (22.7) (2.3) (25.0)

Net loss (23.2) (1.4) (24.6)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.58) $ (0.03) $ (0.61)

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19